

ADOPTED



NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY
AMENDMENT
Senate Bill 384*

AMENDMENT NO. A7
(to be filled in by
Principal Clerk)

S384-ARO-11 [v.3]

Page 1 of 2

Amends Title [NO]
Amendment

Date _____, 2017

Representative McNeill

- 1 moves to amend Amendment A4 on page 1, lines 5 – 8, and Amendment A6 on page 1, lines 1
- 2 - 3, by deleting the lines on both amendments and substituting the following:
- 3
- 4 "SUMMONS; TO PROVIDE THAT AN ENHANCED PENALTY SHALL BE IMPOSED
- 5 ON ANY PERSON CONVICTED OF A VIOLENT FELONY WHO INTENTIONALLY
- 6 POSTS A CLIP DEPICTING THE COMMISSION OF THE FELONY ON THE INTERNET;
- 7 AND TO AMEND THE SHERIFF'S SUPPLEMENTAL PENSION FUND.";
- 8
- 9 And to amend Amendment A4 on page 1, line 10, by rewriting the line to read:
- 10 "and on page 6, lines 45 – 46, by inserting the following between the lines:";
- 11
- 12 And to amend Amendment A4 on page 2, lines 9 – 13, by deleting the lines;
- 13
- 14 And to amend Amendment A6 on page 1, line 5, by rewriting the line to read:
- 15 "moves to amend the bill on page 6, lines 47-49, by rewriting the lines to read:";
- 16
- 17 And to amend Amendment A6 on page 1, line 7, by deleting the phrase "PART VI" and
- 18 substituting the phrase "PART VII";
- 19
- 20 And to amend Amendment A6, page 1, line 8, by deleting the phrase "SECTION 6.(a)" and
- 21 substituting the phrase "SECTION 7.(a)";
- 22
- 23
- 24 And to amend Amendment A6 on page 1, line 27, by deleting the phrase "SECTION 6.(b)"
- 25 and substituting the phrase "SECTION 7.(b)";
- 26
- 27
- 28 And to amend Amendment A6 on page 2, line 18, by deleting the phrase "SECTION 6.(c)" and
- 29 substituting the phrase "SECTION 7.(c)";
- 30
- 31



* S 3 8 4 - A R O - 1 1 - V - 3 *

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY

AMENDMENT

to Amend Bill 384*

ADOPTED

AMENDMENT NO. A7

(to be filled in by
Principal Clerk)

S384-ARO-11 [v.3]

Page 2 of 2

- 1 And to amend Amendment A6 on page 3, line 10, by deleting the phrase "**SECTION 6.(d)**"
- 2 and substituting the phrase "**SECTION 7.(d)**";
- 3
- 4
- 5 And to amend Amendment A6 on page 3, line 12, by deleting the phrase "**PART VII**" and
- 6 substituting the phrase "**PART VIII**";
- 7
- 8
- 9 And to amend Amendment A6 on page 3, line 13, by deleting the phrase "**SECTION 7.**" and
- 10 substituting the phrase "**SECTION 8.**".

SIGNED Allen McNeill
Amendment Sponsor

SIGNED _____
Committee Chair if Senate Committee Amendment

ADOPTED _____ FAILED _____ TABLED _____

**The official copy of this document, with signatures
and vote information, is available in the
House Principal Clerk's Office**